# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3911623

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PAUL KAPPOS	09/21/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PEARL ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Street Address:	1577 E. 6850 S.	
City:	UINTAH	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84405	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14752624

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)359-8000

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

**Correspondent Name:** PERKINS COIE LLP Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 2: PATENT PROCUREMENT

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	063273.8033US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. WECHKIN	
SIGNATURE:	/jmw/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2016	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=8033US2\_Assignment\_Inventors#page1.tif source=8033US2\_Assignment\_Inventors#page2.tif source=8033US2 Assignment Inventors#page5.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 038870 FRAME: 0146** 503864974

### **Corrective Assignment of Patent Rights**

Kelly M. McCloy ("McCloy") previously executed an Assignment, dated March 7, 2006, that included the assignment of certain patent rights to Jeff W. Carter ("Assignment 1").

Jeffrey W. Carter ("Carter") previously executed an Assignment, dated March 17, 2006, that included the assignment of certain patent rights to Pearl Enterprises, LLC ("Assignment 2" and together with Assignment 1, the "Earlier Assignments")).

Paul D. Kappos ("Kappos") has not yet signed an assignment of the Transferred Assets to Assignee and by this document wishes to transfer the Transferred Assets to Assignee.

The Earlier Assignments contain certain clerical errors and McCloy and Carter are executing this corrective assignment to remove any doubt that the Earlier Assignments were intended to transfer all of the Transferred Assets to Pearl Enterprises, LLC ("Assignee").

Kappos is executing this corrective assignment to transfer the Transferred Assets to Assignee.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each of McCloy, Carter and Kappos, effective as of March 17, 2006, hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys unto Pearl Enterprises, LLC ("Assignee"), all rights, title, and interests that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following items (1) through (6) below (the "Transferred Assets"):

(1) the patent applications and patents listed in the table below (the "Patents");

			Title of Patent and First
Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Named Inventor
12/327,561	US	12/03/2008	Air Induction Hard Surface
			Cleaning Tool with an Internal
			Baffle
			Paul Kappos
11/518,373	US	09/07/2006	Air Driven Hard Surface
,			Cleaning Tool
			Jeffrey W. Carter
60/992,030	US	12/03/2007	Air Induction Hard Surface
			Cleaning Tools with an Internal
	1		Baffle
			· .
			Paul Kappos
60/715,029	US	09/07/2005	Air Induction Improvement to
			Existing Hard Surface Cleaning
			Tools

Title of Dotont and Fine

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	<u>Title of Patent and First</u> <u>Named Inventor</u>
			Jeffrey W. Carter
60/832,172	US	09/07/2005	Air Induction Improvement to Existing Hard Surface Cleaning Tools Paul Kappos

- (2) all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, registrations of any of the Patents;
- (3) all foreign patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any item in any of the foregoing categories (1) and (2), including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances;
- (4) inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any of the Patents and/or any item in the foregoing categories (2) through (3) that are included in any claim in the Patents and/or any item in the foregoing categories (2) through (3);
- (5) all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any item in any of the foregoing categories (1) through (4), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding; and
- (6) all causes of action and enforcement rights of any kind (whether such claims, causes of action or enforcement rights are known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (2) through (5).

The terms and conditions of this Corrective Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Seller, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

[Signatures to follow on separate pages.]

# ATTESTATION OF SIGNATURE PURSUANT TO 28 U.S.C. § 1746

The undersigned witnessed the signature of Paul Kappos to the above Corrective Assignment of Patent Rights and makes the following statements:

- I am over the age of 18 and competent to testify as to the facts in this Attestation block if called upon to do so.
- Paul Kappos is personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) and appeared before me on Scht. 21, 2011 to execute the above Corrective Assignment of Patent Rights.
- Paul Kappos subscribed to the above Corrective Assignment of Patent 9. Rights.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the statements made in the three (3) numbered paragraphs immediately above are true and correct.

State of Utah

County of Salt Lake

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

21st day of Sept

Notary Public

Commission expires 10-50-5013

NOTARY PUBLIC OCTOBER 20, 2013 STATE OF UTAH